CHRISTMAS DINNER
at Sacred Heart on Sunday December 1% at 5pm
Don’t forget to buy your tickets!

ADVENT CONFESSIONS
at Sacred Heart on Friday December 6" from 5pm to 6:30pm
at St. John’s on Friday December 13" from 5pm to 6pm

HOLY MASS OF OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE

at St. John’s on Wednesday December 11" at 7pm,
followed by a presentation and a potluck in the basement of the
Church.

CHRISTMAS PLAY

at St. John’s School on Friday December 13" at 6pm
Organized by Sister Inmaculada with the Catholic Missionary
Children of our parish and St. John’s School. Save the date!

TRADITION OF THE BLESSING OF THE BAMBINELLI

at both parishes, on the December 14th and 15th everyone is invited
to bring the Baby Jesus figurines from their home Nativity sets to the
Church for this special blessing.

ACTIVITIES FOR DECEMBER 2024

THE POSADAS

Come and join to renew your spirit of Christmas by praying and
singing along.

Monday Dec. 16 at 6:00pm at St. John’s
Tuesday Dec. 17 at 6:00pm at Sacred Heart
Wednesday Dec. 18 at 6:00pm at St. John’s
Thursday Dec. 19 at 6:00pm at Sacred Heart
Sunday Dec. 22 at 6:00pm at St. John’s
Monday Dec. 23 at 6:00pm at Sacred Heart

CHRISTMAS CONCERT

at Sacred Heart on Friday December 20" at 7pm

"The Sacred Heart Children's Choir and bellringers" directed by Mr.
Randy Mills and sponsored by the Traditional Latin Mass. You are all
invited.

HOLY MASS - WISH TREE

at Sacred Heart on Saturday December 21 at 5pm.

Presided by His Excellency Bishop Daniel Miehm.

CHRISTMAS SCHEDULE

Tuesday December 24™ at 3:00pm at St. John’s - Confessions
Tuesday December 24™ at 4:00pm at St. John’s - Holy Mass

Tuesday December 24™ at 5:30pm at Sacred Heart - Holy Mass
Wednesday December 25" at 8:00am at Sacred Heart - Confessions
Wednesday December 25" at 9:00am at Sacred Heart - Holy Mass
Wednesday December 25" at 10:30am at St. John’s - Holy Mass
Wednesday December 25" at 12:00pm at Sacred Heart - Confessions

Wednesday December 25" at 12:00pm at Sacred Heart - T Latin Mass

HOLY MARY, MOTHER OF GOD
NEW YEAR SCHEDULE

Tuesday December 31% at 3:00pm at St. John’s - Confessions

Tuesday December 31 at 4:00pm at St. John’s - Holy Mass
Tuesday December 31 at 5:30pm at Sacred Heart - Holy Mass
Tuesday December 31% at 11pm-12am at St. John’s - Adoration
Wednesday December 1! at 8:00am at Sacred Heart - Confessions
Wednesday December 1% at 9:00am at Sacred Heart - Holy Mass
Wednesday December 1% at 10:30am at St. John’s - Holy Mass
Wednesday December 1% at 12:00pm at Sacred Heart - Confessions

Wednesday December 1% at 12:00pm at Sacred Heart - T Latin Mass



